MAD	
8	-21-9
FORM PTO-1594	~ 1 10

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

1-31-92

12-23-1998



100929077

ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03384.0302

ATTN	DOY	ASSIGNMENTS
41 1 N	RUIA	ASSIGNMENTS

riease i	ecola III	e attached ongi	iiai uoct	10032301	2	ATTN. BOX AGGIC	/ 1 7 1 7 1 C		
1.	Name of	conveying partie	es:		2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Michel A ST. GEO ROBER	ORGE, La	BOIS, Desmond J aura MAHAN, Joh	l. RYAN, Mari n I. JOHNSO	ilyn FRENCH-L N, Jobe L.W.	KU				
CAMPUL			Name:	Name: Northern Telecom Limited					
Addition	al name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attac	ched? D S ⊠ No	Internal A	Internal Address:			
3.	Nature o	of conveyance:			Street Ad	Street Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A			
					' -	Montreal	T	<u> </u>	
		Assignment		Merger	State:	Quebec, Canada	Zip Code:	H3C 3J5	
		Security Agreement		Change of Name					
		Other							
		Olitei			Additiona	ni name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Execution	xecution Dates: 8/10/98, 7/28/98, 8/10/98 and 7/27/98				□ Yes ⊠ I	□ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:									
A.	Patent A	Application Number	er(s): 09/1	37,688	B. Paten	B. Patent Number(s):			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:						7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT DEnclosed (PI					d (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
memai	Address	& DUNNER, L	L.P.		-				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					□ Authori	ized to be charged to	deposit accour	ıt	
Street A	.ddress:	1300 I Street,	N.W.		┼				
City				 8.	8. Deposit account number: <u>)6-0916</u>				
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-3315	4	_ ,		YOF	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
Reg. 41,9		Esther H. Lin	n, Esq.	Sign	nature		12/18/98		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Three									

ATLANTA

034.653.6400

BALO ALTO

849.6600

C

IN

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L. L. P.

1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3315

202 • 408 • 4000 FACSIMILE 202 • 408 • 4400

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER:

(202)408-4121

August 21, 1998

09-02-1998 g 100805003 ----011-322-646-0353

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 03384.0302

Box PATENT APPLICATION Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: New U.S. Patent Application

Title: NETWORK PRESENCE INDICATOR FOR COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT

Inventors: Michel A. BRISEBOIS, Desmond J. RYAN,

Marilyn FRENCH-ST. GEORGE, Laura MAHAN,

John I. JOHNSON, and Jobe L. W. ROBERTS

Sir:

We enclose the following papers for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above patent application.

- 1. Application 19 pages, 4 independent claims and 23 claims total.
- 2. Drawings 12 sheets of informal drawings.
- 3. Declaration and Power of Attorney 2 pages
- 4. Assignment to Northern Telecom Limited 2 pages.
- 5. A check for \$978.00 representing a \$790.00 filing fee, \$66.00 for additional claims, 08/27/1998 KHARLING 00000\$820001for all all find pendent claim, and \$40.00 for recording the Assignment.

Please accord this application a serial number and filing date and record and return the Assignment to the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0826 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L. J. P.

Box PATENT APPLICATION August 21, 1998 Page 2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 03384.0302

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional filing fees due and any other fees due under 37 C.F.R. § 1.16 or § 1.17 during the pendency of this application to our Deposit Account No. 06-0916.

Respectfully submitted,

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

By:

Esther H. Lini Reg. No. 41,449

> PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0827

Case No.: 03384.0302

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, we the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are adjacent our names, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal

Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

NETWORK PRESENCE INDICATOR FOR COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT

set forth in an application for letters of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith.

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said

inventions.

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

Michel A. Briseho

95 Colbert

Wakefield, Quebec, CANADA

106 Kenilworth

Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Marilyn French-St. George

Box 2-3 Lascelles Store

Alcoe, Quebec, CANADA

Laura Mahan

84 Stone Meadow

Kanata, Ontario, CANADA

PATENT

REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0828

Date 28.7.98
Assignor

Date Acci, 10 08

Case No.: 03384.0302

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

John I. Johnson

3648 Becks Road Kinburn, Ontario, CANADA

Witness Signature

Assignor

P.O. Box 266 Wakefield Quebec, CANADA J0X3G0

RECORDED: 08/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9651 FRAME: 0829